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TABLE 6. ACTIONS ON APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1996 AND 1997, 104TH CONGRESS,

2ND SESSION
House

Budget requests considered Reported by committee Approved by full House Compared with budget
requests

BILLS FOR FISCAL 1997

Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration (H.R. 3603, Public Law
104–180) ................................................................................................................................ 58,317,314,000 53,052,037,000 53,052,037,000 ¥5,265,277,000

Commerce-Justice-State-Judiciary (H.R. 3814, Public Law 104–208) ................................... 32,815,491,000 29,496,448,000 29,480,690,000 ¥3,334,801,000
District of Columbia (H.R. 3845, Public Law 104–194) ......................................................... 769,842,000 717,772,000 717,772,000 ¥52,070,000
Energy and Water Development (H.R. 3816, S. 1959, Public Law 104–206) ....................... 20,648,952,000 19,848,990,000 19,838,990,000 ¥809,962,000
Foreign Operations (H.R. 3540, Public Law 104–208) ........................................................... 12,925,309,810 11,921,569,710 11,919,044,710 ¥1,006,265,100
Interior (H.R. 3662, Public Law 104–208) .............................................................................. 12,924,643,000 12,058,111,000 12,282,111,000 ¥642,532,000
Labor, HHS, and Education (H.R. 3755, Public Law 104–208) ............................................. 289,352,191,000 282,801,520,000 282,805,919,000 ¥6,546,272,000
Legislative (H.R. 3754, Public Law 104–197) ......................................................................... 1,810,151,000 1,681,311,000 1,681,311,000 ¥128,840,000
Military Construction (H.R. 3517, Public Law 104–196) ....................................................... 9,132,309,000 10,032,309,000 10,032,309,000 ∂900,000,000
National Security (H.R. 3610, S. 1894, Public Law 104–208) ............................................... 234,578,433,000 245,759,703,000 245,216,503,000 ∂10,638,070,000
Transportation (H.R. 3675, Public Law 104–205) ................................................................... 12,633,915,627 12,461,311,000 12,551,311,000 ¥82,604,627
Treasury-Postal-General Government (H.R. 3756, Public Law 104–208) .............................. 24,846,557,000 23,215,250,000 23,213,250,000 ¥1,633,307,000
VA-HUD-Independent Agencies (H.R. 3666, Public Law 104–204) ..................................... 87,496,966,000 84,286,060,000 83,995,260,000 ¥3,501,706,000
Title V, Additional Appropriations (H.R. 3610, Public Law 104–208) 2 ............................... .................................. .................................. .................................. ..................................

Total ............................................................................................................................... 798,252,074,437 787,332,391,710 786,786,507,710 ¥11,465,566,727

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR 1996

Continuing Resolution (H.J. Res. 170, Public Law 104–122) 1 .............................................. 200,000,000 197,000,000 197,000,000 ¥3,000,000
Emergency Supplemental and Rescissions. (H.R. 3019, Public Law 104–134) ..................... 783,329,000 4,283,500,000 4,283,500,000 ∂3,500,171,000
Agriculture, Rural Development, FDA (H.R. 3603, Public Law 104–180) ........................... .................................. .................................. .................................. ..................................
National Security (H.R. 3610, S. 1894, Public Law 104–208) 3 ............................................. .................................. .................................. .................................. ..................................
Treasury-Postal-General Government (H.R. 3756, Public Law 104–208) .............................. .................................. .................................. .................................. ..................................
VA-HUD-Independent Agencies (H.R. 3666, Public Law 104–204) ..................................... .................................. .................................. .................................. ..................................
Title V, Additional Appropriations (H.R. 3610, Public Law 104–208) 2 ............................... .................................. .................................. .................................. ..................................

Total ............................................................................................................................... 983,329,000 4,480,500,000 4,480,500,000 ∂3,497,171,000

CUMULATIVE TOTALS FOR THE SESSION TO DATE

House ......................................................................................................................................... 799,235,403,437 791,812,891,710 791,267,007,710 ¥7,968,395,727

Prepared by House Committee on Appropriations. Commonly referred to as ‘‘Horse blanket’’.
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TABLE 6. ACTIONS ON APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1996 AND 1997—104TH CONGRESS,
2ND SESSION—Continued

Senate

Budget requests considered Latest action Compared with budget requests

BILLS FOR FISCAL 1997

Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration (H.R. 3603, Public Law
104–180) ................................................................................................................................ 58,317,314,000 54,275,792,000 ¥4,041,522,000

Commerce-Justice-State-Judiciary (H.R. 3814, Public Law 104–208) ................................... 32,815,491,000 28,810,460,000 ¥4,005,031,000
District of Columbia (H.R. 3845, Public Law 104–194) ........................................................ 769,842,000 717,772,000 ¥52,070,000
Energy and Water Development (H.R. 3816, S. 1959, Public Law 104–206) ....................... 20,648,952,000 20,736,858,700 ∂87,906,700
Foreign Operations (H.R. 3540, Public Law 104–208) ........................................................... 12,925,309,810 12,217,980,710 ¥707,329,100
Interior (H.R. 3662, Public Law 104–208) .............................................................................. 12,924,643,000 12,654,354,000 ¥270,289,000
Labor, HHS, and Education (H.R. 3755, Public Law 104–208) ............................................. 289,362,191,000 279,501,686,000 ¥9,860,505,000
Legislative (H.R. 3754, Public Law 104–197) ........................................................................ 2,339,421,000 2,165,081,000 ¥174,340,000
Military Construction (H.R. 3517, Public Law 104–196) ....................................................... 9,132,309,000 9,832,309,000 ∂700,000,000
National Security (H.R. 3610, S. 1894, Public Law 104–208) ............................................... 234,578,433,000 244,896,904,000 ∂10,318,471,000
Transportation (H.R. 3675, Public Law 104–205) .................................................................. 12,633,915,627 12,560,535,000 ¥73,380,627
Treasury-Postal-General Government (H.R. 3756, Public Law 104–208) ............................. 24,845,757,000 23,523,297,000 ¥1,322,460,000
VA-HUD-Independent Agencies (H.R. 3666, Public Law 104–204) ..................................... 87,496,966,000 84,710,153,000 ¥2,786,813,000
Title V, Additional Appropriations (H.R. 3610, Public Law 104–208) 2 ............................... ............................................... ............................................... ...............................................

Total ............................................................................................................................... 798,790,544,437 786,603,182,410 ¥12,187,362,027

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR 1996

Continuing Resolution (H.J. Res. 170, Public Law 104–122) 1 .............................................. 200,000,000 200,000,000 ...............................................
Emergency Supplemental and Rescissions (H.R. 3019, Public Law 104–134) ..................... 833,329,000 4,793,216,000 ∂3,959,887,000
Agriculture, Rural Development, FDA (H.R. 3603, Public Law 104–180) ........................... ............................................... 20,511,000 ∂20,511,000
National Security (H.R. 3610, S. 1894, Public Law 104–208) 3 ............................................ ............................................... ............................................... ...............................................
Treasury-Postal-General Government (H.R. 3756, Public Law 104–208) ............................. ............................................... ¥4,489,000 ¥4,489,000
VA-HUD-Independent Agencies (H.R. 3666, Public Law 104–204) ..................................... ............................................... 100,000,000 ∂100,000,000
Title V, Additional Appropriations (H.R. 3610, Public Law 104–208) 2 ............................... ............................................... ............................................... ...............................................

Total ............................................................................................................................... 1,033,329,000 5,109,238,000 ∂4,075,909,000

CUMULATIVE TOTALS FOR THE SESSION TO DATE
Senate ......................................................................................................................................... 799,823,873,437 791,712,420,410 ¥8,111,453,027
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TABLE 6. ACTIONS ON APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1996 AND 1997—104TH CONGRESS,

2ND SESSION—Continued
Congress

Budget requests considered Approved by Congress Compared with budget requests

BILLS FOR FISCAL 1997

Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration (H.R. 3603, Public Law
104–180) ................................................................................................................................ 58,317,314,000 53,252,118,000 ¥5,065,196,000

Commerce-Justice-State-Judiciary (H.R. 3814, Public Law 104–208) ................................... 33,083,654,300 30,181,560,000 ¥2,902,094,300
District of Columbia (H.R. 3845, Public Law 104–194) ........................................................ 769,842,000 718,772,000 ¥51,070,000
Energy and Water Development (H.R. 3816, S. 1959, Public Law 104–206) ....................... 20,648,952,000 20,401,108,000 ¥247,844,000
Foreign Operations (H.R. 3540, Public Law 104–208) ........................................................... 12,927,909,810 12,168,119,710 ¥759,790,100
Interior (H.R. 3662, Public Law 104–208) .............................................................................. 12,942,060,000 13,146,870,000 ∂204,810,000
Labor, HHS, and Education (H.R. 3755, Public Law 104–208) ............................................. 289,391,466,000 286,486,410,000 ¥2,905,056,000
Legislative (H.R. 3754, Public Law 104–197) ........................................................................ 2,339,421,000 2,165,097,600 ¥174,323,400
Military Construction (H.R. 3517, Public Law 104–196) ....................................................... 9,132,309,000 9,982,309,000 ∂850,000,000
National Security (H.R. 3610, S. 1894, Public Law 104–208) ............................................... 234,578,433,000 244,177,558,000 ∂9,599,125,000
Transportation (H.R. 3675, Public Law 104–205) .................................................................. 12,607,839,627 12,601,169,000 ¥6,670,627
Treasury-Postal-General Government (H.R. 3756, Public Law 104–208) ............................. 25,008,185,000 24,100,051,000 ¥908,134,000
VA-HUD-Independent Agencies (H.R. 3666, Public Law 104–204) ..................................... 87,820,371,000 84,700,282,442 ¥3,120,088,558
Title V, Additional Appropriations (H.R. 3610, Public Law 104-208) 2 ................................ 260,173,000 845,204,000 ∂585,031,000

Total ............................................................................................................................... 799,827,929,737 794,926,628,752 ¥4,901,300,985

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR 1996

Continuing Resolution (H.J. Res. 170, Public Law 104–122) 1 .............................................. 200,000,000 198,000,000 ¥2,000,000
Emergency Supplemental and Rescission. (H.R. 3019, Public Law 104–134) ...................... 833,229,000 ¥1,845,532,000 ¥2,678,761,000
Agriculture, Rural Development, FDA (H.R. 3603, Public Law 104–180) ........................... ............................................... 27,755,000 ∂27,755,000
National Security (H.R. 3610, S. 1894, Public Law 104–208) 3 ............................................ 353,280,000 ............................................... ¥353,280,000
Treasury-Postal-General Government (H.R. 3756, Public Law 104–208) ............................. ............................................... ............................................... ...............................................
VA-HUD-Independent Agencies (H.R. 3666, Public Law 104–204) ..................................... ............................................... 100,000,000 ∂100,000,000
Title V, Additional Appropriations (H.R. 3610, Public Law 104–208) 2 ............................... ............................................... ¥3,500,000 ¥3,500,000

Total ............................................................................................................................... 1,386,509,000 ¥1,523,277,000 ¥2,909,786,000

CUMULATIVE TOTALS FOR THE SESSION TO DATE

Enacted ...................................................................................................................................... 801,214,438,737 793,403,351,752 ¥7,811,086,985
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TABLE 6. ACTIONS ON APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1996 AND 1997, 104TH CONGRESS,

2ND SESSION—Continued
1 House and Senate amounts considered in H.R. 3019.
2 Omnibus Appropriations Bill attached to the conference report for H.R. 3610, the Defense Appropria-

tions Bill.

3 Funding approved by Congress for fiscal year 1996 was $122,600,00 and for fiscal year 1997
was $230,680,000. Amounts provided were fully offset with rescissions.

NOTE.—This chart reflects ‘‘Total in bill’’ before budget scorekeeping adjustments. Amounts cor-
respond to ‘‘bill total’’ noted in House and Senate Committee Reports and Conference Reports.


